PROGRAMME FEES STRUCTURE

Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA): 2023-26

Programme Duration: 6 Semesters (3 Years)

Affiliation: Kazi Nazrul University, Govt. of West Bengal.

Eligibility: Eligibility for admission to the BBA (Bachelor of Business Administration) is 10+2 Degree or Intermediate or Equivalent from a recognized board/council. Candidates appearing

for the final 10+2 Degree or Intermediate examinations can also apply.

Admission Fees: Rs. 10,000 (One Time, Non-refundable)

Tution Fee: Rs. 15,000 (Per Semester)
Computer Lab Fee: Rs. 500 (Per Semester)

Library Fee: Rs. 500 (Per Semester)

Training: Rs. 3,000 (One Time, Non-refundable)
Development Fee: Rs. 500 (Per Semester)

Uniform & Kit: Rs. 5,500 (One Time, Non-refundable)

Exam Fee: As notified by University

Book Bank:

Book bank fees must be paid at the time of registration- Rs. 1,500/- (Optional)

PG Facility:

Girls PG: Fees Must be paid at the time of registration.

Boys PG: Fees Must be paid at the time of registration.

For more details please contact admission department.

#PG residency is optional and is available on first come first serve basis.

Payment:

- a). The online Fee payment details are mentioned below:
- b). Payments can be made through the following modes:
- c). (A) HDFC EDUQFIX (B) Demand Draft (C) RTGS/ NEFT
- d). Demand Draft should be made in favour of "Contemporary Education Society", payable at Raniganj.

#Fees once paid are not refundable or transferable under any circumstances. All legal disputes are subject to Asansol jurisdiction only. For any complaints and the cancellation of admission by the parents of students should be brought to the notice of the Secretary.

Documents Required:

- a). Attested photo copies of mark sheets, registration card, migration Certificate.
- b). Four latest photographs.
- c). Blood group.
- d). Photo ID proof: Addhar card.

#The original certificates submitted at the time of admission shall be returned after verification. However, the original mark statements shall be returned only after University verification.

Scholarship:

Minmum 75% aggregate or above required in 10+2 or Intermediate to be eligible for

Asha Samriddhi Scholarship

- a). Disabled students
- b). Ward of Teaching Professional
- c). Student participated in State/ National levels
- d). RICIS has taken a pledge to illuminate their lives with Pride and Dignity and Encourage Girl Students to get best education and hence, RICIS has decided to extend Special Scholarship to all Girl Students, in all the Full Time Programs.

#Merit Based*

All Central & State Government Scheme/Scholarship:

Students who wish to avail the scholarship under various Central & State Government Scheme students can apply independently on their respective portals.